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Central Administrative Services

j Shri Harl Vishnu Karnath:
I Shri Ramachandra Ulaka:
~ Sbri Dhuleshwar Meena:
I Sbri Hi.matslngka;
L Shri Rameshwar Tantia:

Will the Minister of Home Affairs be pleased to refer to the reply given to Starred Question No. 209 on the 16th September, 1964 and state:

Ca) whether the consideration of various proposals for reform of the Central Administrative Services has been completed; and

(bl if so, the result thereof?

The Minister of State in the Ministry of Home Alfairs (Shri Hathl):
(a) and (b). The matter is still under coni:.'ideration.

Sampurnanand Committee Report

(Dr. L. M. Slnghvl:
"'3'18. ~ Shri Ramachanara Ulaka:

L Shri Dhuleshwar Meena:

Will the Minister of Education be pleased to refer to the reply given to Starred Question No. 305 on the 2nd December, 1964 and state:

(a) whether Government have nov. completed the consideration of the recommendations of the Sampurnanand Committee on national education policy and have also received the views of the Education Commiss1on on the subject;

( b) the 5teps so far taken to give a national outlook and orientation to our system of education; and

(c) whetlher a statement would be laid on the Table. giving Government's views or reaction to each of the recGmmendations contained in the report?

The Minister of Education <Shrl
M. C. Chagla): (a) to (c). The
National Integration Committee report is under examination. The report of the Education Commission ic d11l' b:v March, 1966. and the entirf'

,natter will be considered in the lig'ht of the recommendations contained in that report.

Mystery Document Circulated in Kerala

•ns. J Sbri Yashpal Singh:
I._ Shrimatl Ramdulari Sinha:

Will the Minister of Home AJlalrs be pleased to state:

(a) whether his attention has been drawn towards the document announcing sentences of liituidation on high officials by special people's courts which has been circulated in
.Kerala;

(b) whether any investigation has been made to locate the persons responsible for this; and

( c) if so, the result thereof?

The Minister of State In the Ministry of Home Affairs CShrl Hatbll:
\a) Yes, Sir.

(b) and (c). Investigation is in orogress.

Gazetteer of India

903. Shrl Hem Raj: Will the Minis-
1.cr of Petroleum and Chemicals be pleased to state:

(a) the number of volumes of the Gazetteer of India completed and
;?ublished so far and thP. number
·w:nich remain to be completed; and

(b) when all the volumes are ex-Jected to be ready?

The Minister of Petroleum an4
Chemicals ( Shrl Humayun Kabir):
(a) The first Volume of the Gazetteer
:if India has been completed and is lnder print. It will be published by about April 1965; the second volume is nearing completion. Some of the
·contributions for Volumes III and IV nave also been received.

(b) All the four volumes of the '.:iazetteer of India arc likely to be published before the end of t'he Fourth
Plan period.

